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Main research area  
Technologies for removing nutrients, organic matter, antibiotics and disinfectants from recirculating aquaculture 
system effluents, including biofilters, constructed wetlands, sludge-fed denitrification systems, P-sorbing filters 
and denitrifying woodchip bioreactors. 
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Current and finished projects: 

- BioMeka: New and improved biological and mechanical water treatment technologies for reduction of 
the environmental impact from aquaculture facilities (113290). von Ahnen, M., Pedersen, L.-F., Aalto, 
S.-L. H., de Jesus Gregersen, K. J. & Letelier-Gordo, C. O., 31/08/2023 → 12/12/2026 

- Sund Akvakultur: Aquaculture without antibiotics (113333), Lorenzen, N., Schmidt, J. G., Madsen, L., 
von Ahnen, M., Donati, V. L., Hilario, J. A., Sholanke, O. E. , Warnakula, L, Vardia, I. V. & Jessen, L., 
31/08/2023 → 12/12/2026 

- Reduced use and release of environmentally damaging antibiotics from fish farms (Healthy Fish Farm) 
(39934 & 39936). Lorenzen, N., Madsen, L., Schmidt, J. G., von Ahnen, M., Donati, V. L., Vardia, I. & 
Mouritsen, K. K., Tang, K., 05/03/2021 → 30/09/2023 

- Innovative technologies for reducing the discharge of phosphorus from land-based aquaculture systems 
(FosVind) (39932) Dalsgaard, A. J. T. & von Ahnen, M. 02/03/2021 → 30/09/2023 

- Environmentally friendly use of woodchip bioreactors in aquaculture (39585) von Ahnen, M. & 
Pedersen, P. B. 04/12/2017 → 07/12/2020 

- End-of-pipe treatment at trout farms (EOP) (39429) Pedersen, P. B., von Ahnen, M. & Dalsgaard, A. J. 
T. 07/10/2016 → 21/12/2019 

- Design and operation optimization of constructed wetlands at rainbow trout farms (39430) Pedersen, P. 
B., Dalsgaard, A. J. T. & von Ahnen, M. 06/10/2016 → 11/01/2019 

- Traditional trout farms (39095) Dalsgaard, A. J. T., von Ahnen, M. & Pedersen, P. B. 05/07/2012 → 
01/06/2016 
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